KTM1304 series
High sensitivity, Low Power, Omni-Polar TMR Switch
1
1 Features
• TMR+CMOS Monolithic Structure
• Low power Consumption
- 50Hz Version：160nA@3.0V (typical)
- Continuous Version：1.9uA@3.0V (typical)

High sensitivity, Low Power, Omni-Polar TMR Switch
8
13 Order Information
Part Numbers Package
Number
of Pins
Bop
Operating
Frequency
Temperature
Package
Qty
KTM1304TA-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 45Gauss Continuous -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304TB-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 30Gauss Continuous -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304TC-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 18Gauss Continuous -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304TD-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 9Gauss Continuous -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304TE-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 7Gauss Continuous -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304SA-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 45Gauss 50Hz -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304SB-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 30Gauss 50Hz -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304SC-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 18Gauss 50Hz -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304SD-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 9Gauss 50Hz -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304SE-DN3 DFN2×2-3L 3 7Gauss 50Hz -40℃~125℃ 4000
KTM1304XE Series
Symbol Characteristics Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
BOPS
Magnetic threshold
operate point
TA=+25℃， VDD=3.0V 4 7 10
Gauss
BRPS
Magnetic threshold
release point
TA=+25℃， VDD=3.0V 1 4 7
BOPN
Magnetic threshold
operate point
TA=+25℃， VDD=3.0V -10 -7 -4
BRPN
Magnetic threshold
release point
TA=+25℃， VDD=3.0V -7 -4 -1
BHY (|BOPX|-|BRPX|) Magnetic hysteresis - 3 -
KTM1304 series
High sensitivity, Low Power, Omni-Polar TMR Switch
9
14 Package Outline Dimensions
DFN2×2-3L